Location of Construction: 124 Royes Street			Phone:	-3497	Permit No: 980265	
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines	sName:	PERMIT ISSUED	
Contractor Name: ClaudePalmer	Address: RR 1, Box 491, Casco	Phone: 655-7122/741-6431(pager)		Permit Issued: MAR 2 4 1998		
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: \$175.00 \$25.00				
Single fam dwelling	Denied Use Group \$3			Zone: CBL:		
Proposed Project Description:		Signature: PEDESTRIA	N ACTIVITIE	Signature: Av. (D.)	Zoning Approval:	
Int reno as per plans		Action: Signature:	Approved with Conditions; Denied  Signature: Date:		Special Zone or Reviews:  Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision	
Permit Taken By: Vicki Dover	Date Applied For: 3/20	/98	<u>andre de la companya de de la companya de de la comp</u>		□ Site Plan maj □minor □mm l	
<ol> <li>Building permits do not include plum</li> <li>Building permits are void if work is not tion may invalidate a building permit</li> </ol>	ot started within six (6) months of the date o	of issuance. False infor	rma-		□ Variance □ Miscellaneous □ Conditional Use □ Interpretation □ Approved □ Denied  Historic Preservation	
gava wrama	S(	JAN	Lux.	REO. ISSUE	☐ Not in District or Landmark ☐ Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review  Action: ☐ Appoved	
I hereby certify that I am the owner of reco	CERTIFICATION ord of the named property, or that the proposication as his authorized agent and I agree to	to comorni to an appi	icable laws of th	is jurisdiction, apparation,	☐ Approved with Conditions ☐ Denied	
if a permit for work described in the application	cation is issued, I certify that the code offici nable hour to enforce the provisions of the				Date:	
if a permit for work described in the applicareas covered by such permit at any reaso	cation is issued, I certify that the code offici		such permit			
if a permit for work described in the application	cation is issued, I certify that the code offici nable hour to enforce the provisions of the	code(s) applicable to	such permit	PHONE:		

CO		

4-2-	98 Francy	, is all	end ble			
					1 0 0	
11-6-00	WIRK completed	W/o Jinal in	spection. No co	ul For	Final GR	an Williamsteren von 1000
Anna Salan Danis and Africa Salan and Africa					A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	
				Alla Santania A. A. A. Barrell		
					and the growing of the second	
					nspection Record	
				Туре		Date
			사람이 되어 하는데 지금 이름이 되는데 얼굴하게 되었다. 그리는 모양			
			그 이렇게 하는 것을 하는 사람들이 되었었다. 그렇게 모르는 사람이 없다.			
			Other:			

## BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

DATE	: 23 MAY 98 ADDRESS: 124 Noyes 8T, 82-A-11
REAS	ON FOR PERMIT: TO MAKE InTerior Renovations
BUIL	DING OWNER: Greg Nishe J
	TRACTOR: CLaude Palmer
PERM	ITT APPLICANT:
USE (	GROUP R 3 BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE 513.
es.	CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL
This I	Permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:
	oved with the following conditions: $\frac{\times}{4}$
2. 3. 4. 5.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws.  Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 24 hour notice is required prior to inspection)  Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing.  It is strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to verify that the proper setbacks are maintained.  Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ½ inch gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage mean
). 10.	Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6".  Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4" maximum rise. All other Use group minimum
1.	11" tread. 7" maximum rise.
12.	The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8")  Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools. Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft.
3.	Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it
4.	exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.  All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at lest one (1) hour, including fire doors with self
5.	closer's. (Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.)  The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1) hour fire-rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing

All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the

15.

16.

automatic extinguishment.

provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

- In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
- In all bedrooms
- In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

- 17. A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
- 18. The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
- 19. The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
- 20. All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
- 21. Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
- 22. The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
- 23. Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210. Of the City's Building Code.
- 24. All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
- 25. All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
- 26. All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996).
- 27. Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).

	Mechanical Code/1993), and the state of the second mechanical Code/1993), and the second state of the seco
28.	Please read and implement the attached Land Use-Zoning report requirements.
<b>\29</b> .	Caution must be Taken 12 removing walls - IF The
<b>"}-</b>	Droposed wall That is To be removed is a bearing wall are red
<b>20</b> .	ENGINEER MUST design the proposed wew wall,
	the contract of the second space of the Arithmet the Contract of the Contract of the second of the s
31.	The process of the second of the control of the con
	Marketter and and another than the continuent of the continuent of the Copy of the day of the continuent of the continue
32.	- particle of the company of the appropriate of the problem temporary to topped agreements and the

no malaine nemerce de mon acceptibile (el la disconnece del la condition) de con dimedical conseduración de con

a i del malace (d.) de control de como forme. El egrasa en como senciona desegnada como situal base a marampanad alsase I como beight dimension de la combe e color e de como mana destina me como de dimension de didente de Calibara

majarang at an mang alam kasat gad papad an anal da and bada mal nadi na man mangomo pi bagoswag od Hoya tan h

and bounds, on annuages from Wite many a 2 feature of hardway I considered in Albertand.

P. Samuel Hoffses, Code Enforcement of a notice that a second for Hotel that a fraction is a second in the second feature. It is the second feature of the

cc: Lt. McDougall, PFD. There was the second to be a second to be

FOR GREG NISDEY 82-A-11 By Claude PALMER ENEW WALLS Clim, 60"> 1 WINDOW